PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasue Sakai	05/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIIGATA SEIMITSU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-13 Nishishirocho, 2-chome, Joestsu-shi,
City:	Niigata
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	943-0834

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6448918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: patents@onemain.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Walters

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97208-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 1

source=a406assignmentexecuted20050606112611#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 644

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0025 Attorney's Docket No.: A-406/FLP0085PUS

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT

Whereas I, Yasue Sakai of 409-1-D115, Nakao, Urawa-shi, Saitama, 336-0932 Japan am the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent 6,448,918 issued September 10, 2002, (application 09/890,538 filed July 31, 2001) entitled OVERSAMPLING CIRCUIT AND DIGITAL/ANALOG CONVERTER; and

Whereas NIIGATA SEIMITSU CO., LTD., 5-13 Nishishirocho, 2-chome, Joestsu-shi, Niigata 943-0834 JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said Letters Patent in the United States, including the right to sue for past infringement, and including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand this 24 day of May _____, 2005.

Assignee:

Yasıke Sakai

Assignment U.S. Patent 6,448,918 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0026